
1 Rhonda Hubbard F 0:52:28
2 Kjerstin Lastufka F 0:53:09
3 Nora Tobin F 0:54:30
4 Aubrey Smith F 0:57:28
5 Kikkan Randall F 0:57:29
6 Ronna Martin F 0:57:30
7 Claire Connelly F 0:58:40
8 Kathy Still F 0:58:50
9 Carmen Young F 0:58:59
10 Leslie Kroloff F 0:59:24
11 Marcia Bandy F 0:59:56
12 Ellyn Brown F 1:00:02
13 Karol Fink F 1:01:48
14 Veronica Vania F 1:02:28
15 Surya Borg F 1:03:32
16 Catherine Moncrieff F 1:04:05
17 Susan LaGrande F 1:05:28
18 Lori Keller F 1:07:16
19 Kathy Bingman F 1:07:30
20 Mary Kozelka F 1:07:35
21 Tania Spurkland F 1:08:22
22 Mary Kemppel F 1:08:50
23 Sheri Saunders F 1:09:04
24 Beth Van Deusen F 1:09:22
25 Lisa Dale F 1:09:35
26 Sheilagh Fullerton F 1:10:10
27 Janet Buchanon F 1:11:14
28 Emily Rhodes F 1:12:00
29 Carrie Epton F 1:12:01
30 Lisa Anderson F 1:13:30
31 Jan Cox F 1:15:13
32 Janel Deyarmon F 1:17:21
33 Christina Brown F 1:18:17
34 Gretchen Hopkins F 1:18:46
35 Sarah Stehn F 1:18:49
36 Sandy Meehan F 1:20:43
37 Jayne Loofboro F 1:20:47
38 Lisa Alleva F 1:21:02

1 Rob Whitney M 0:41:09
2 Brad Precosky M 0:42:05
3 Tory Dugan M 0:42:32
4 Marten Martensen M 0:43:49
5 Jason Minock M 0:45:29
6 Lars Flora M 0:46:10
7 Chad Dudney M 0:46:21
8 Lance Kopsack M 0:46:22
9 Rob Earl M 0:46:23
10 Ian Moore M 0:46:37
11 Tony Slatonbarker M 0:46:54
12 Barney Griffith M 0:46:56
13 Dylan Prosser M 0:47:41
14 Brian Stoecker M 0:47:42

1997 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Overall Results

Men

Women



Women 19 & Under
1 Aubrey Smith F 0:57:28
2 Kikkan Randall F 0:57:29
3 Lisa Dale F 1:09:35
4 Sarah Stehn F 1:18:49

Men 19 & Under
1 Rob Whitney M 0:41:09
2 Tory Dugan M 0:42:32
3 Lars Flora M 0:46:10
4 Dylan Prosser M 0:47:41
5 Eric Strabel M 0:48:57
6 John Angst M 0:49:50
7 Cyrus Severence M 0:51:48
8 Mark Strabel M 0:52:34
9 Cameron Reitmeier M 0:52:50
10 Josh Toombs M 0:58:31
11 Matt Stout M 0:59:02
12 Nick Faulkner M 1:07:32
13 Jeremy Derksen M 1:07:54
14 Jesse Bird M 1:18:49

Women Age 20-29
1 Kjerstin Lastufka F 0:53:09
2 Nora Tobin F 0:54:30
3 Kathy Still F 0:58:50
4 Karol Fink F 1:01:48
5 Surya Borg F 1:03:32
6 Catherine Moncrieff F 1:04:05
7 Beth Van Deusen F 1:09:22
8 Emily Rhodes F 1:12:00
9 Carrie Epton F 1:12:01
10 Lisa Alleva F 1:21:02

Men Age 20-29
1 Marten Martensen M 0:43:49
2 Jason Minock M 0:45:29
3 Chad Dudney M 0:46:21
4 Ian Moore M 0:46:37
5 Daryl Sela M 0:48:35
6 David Knapp M 0:52:08
7 Brian Hall M 0:53:44
8 Lars Spurkland M 0:53:55
9 Jim Young M 0:54:10
10 Andrew Steiner M 0:55:00
11 Mark Fineman M 0:55:40
12 Chang Dubong M 0:57:58
13 D.D. Curtis M 0:58:00
14 Matt Collins M 0:59:41
15 Blair Flannery M 1:03:31
16 Wade Beard M 1:05:44
17 Robert O'Neill M 1:09:45
18 Chris Johnson M 1:10:16
19 Currey Cook M 1:11:49
20 Jeff Baker M 1:12:50
21 Peter Epton M 1:18:53

Women Age 30-39

1997 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Age Group Results



1 Rhonda Hubbard F 0:52:28
2 Ronna Martin F 0:57:30
3 Claire Connelly F 0:58:40
4 Veronica Vania F 1:02:28
5 Lori Keller F 1:07:16
6 Sheri Saunders F 1:09:04
7 Sheilagh Fullerton F 1:10:10
8 Janet Buchanon F 1:11:14
9 Lisa Anderson F 1:13:30
10 Janel Deyarmon F 1:17:21
11 Christina Brown F 1:18:17
12 Gretchen Hopkins F 1:18:46
13 Jayne Loofboro F 1:20:47

Men Age 30-39
1 Brad Precosky M 0:42:05
2 Lance Kopsack M 0:46:22
3 Rob Earl M 0:46:23
4 Tony Slatonbarker M 0:46:54
5 Barney Griffith M 0:46:56
6 Brian Stoecker M 0:47:42
7 Harlow Robinson M 0:48:50
8 Joe Grither M 0:49:43
9 John Star M 0:50:29
10 John Clark M 0:51:33
11 Eric Menck M 0:51:55
12 Andrew Mack M 0:51:56
13 John Ryan M 0:53:23
14 Tim Woolston M 0:54:01
15 Paul Twardock M 0:54:30
16 Mark Flanagan M 0:55:33
17 Robert Sackerson M 0:56:15
18 Darin Marin M 0:58:15
19 Zach Vinent M 0:59:01
20 Kim Steed M 0:59:11
21 Dana Coffield M 0:59:23
22 Mark Jacobsen M 0:59:42
23 K.C. Peterson M 1:00:08
24 Mark Schwartz M 1:01:40
25 Jon Agosti M 1:02:00
26 Larry Kranz M 1:04:45
27 Chuck Illif M 1:05:37
28 Henry Moffett M 1:05:50
29 Mike Morova M 1:06:23
30 Paul Pedersen M 1:07:50
31 Jason Moore M 1:10:33
32 Peter Hopkins M 1:13:06
33 Andy Daoust M 1:15:02
34 Bob Ulbrich M 1:17:58
35 Greg Ferrero M 1:21:37

Women Age 40-49
1 Carmen Young F 0:58:59
2 Leslie Kroloff F 0:59:24
3 Marcia Bandy F 0:59:56
4 Ellyn Brown F 1:00:02
5 Kathy Bingman F 1:07:30
6 Mary Kozelka F 1:07:35
7 Tania Spurkland F 1:08:22
8 Jan Cox F 1:15:13



9 Sandy Meehan F 1:20:43
Men Age 40-49

1 Michael Marting M 0:48:45
2 Carl Tobin M 0:49:35
3 Braun Kopsack M 0:49:42
4 Tom Corbin M 0:52:10
5 Steve Buchanon M 0:54:26
6 Jack Dunlap M 0:55:16
7 Dave Talbot M 0:55:32
8 Paul Gionet M 0:58:07
9 Bob Dugan M 1:00:12
10 J.C. Cates M 1:00:25
11 Scott Sims M 1:00:33
12 Craig Harpel M 1:05:04
13 Jack Porter M 1:05:44
14 Eric Johnson M 1:07:40
15 Dan Frerich M 1:08:20
16 Don Boyle M 1:09:04
17 Jeff Donlan M 1:11:14
18 Mike Ross M 1:12:15
19 Bob Cox M 1:13:21
20 Pat Williams M 1:15:33
21 Gary Dale M 1:24:44

Women Age 50-59
1 Susan LaGrande F 1:05:28
2 Mary Kemppel F 1:08:50

Men Age 50-59
1 David Watsjold M 0:55:02
2 Norm Johnson M 1:00:02
3 Bahne Martensen M 1:00:29
4 Dean Rau M 1:00:42
5 Charles Fahl M 1:03:05
6 Tom Meachum M 1:08:10
7 Robert Stanton M 1:09:51
8 Tobben Spurkland M 1:12:20
9 John Frost M 1:17:47

Men Age 60-69
1 Heinrich Gruber M 1:02:37
2 Al Pedersen M 1:17:17



15 Daryl Sela M 0:48:35
16 Michael Marting M 0:48:45
17 Harlow Robinson M 0:48:50
18 Eric Strabel M 0:48:57
19 Carl Tobin M 0:49:35
20 Braun Kopsack M 0:49:42
21 Joe Grither M 0:49:43
22 John Angst M 0:49:50
23 John Star M 0:50:29
24 John Clark M 0:51:33
25 Cyrus Severence M 0:51:48
26 Eric Menck M 0:51:55
27 Andrew Mack M 0:51:56
28 David Knapp M 0:52:08
29 Tom Corbin M 0:52:10
30 Mark Strabel M 0:52:34
31 Cameron Reitmeier M 0:52:50
32 John Ryan M 0:53:23
33 Brian Hall M 0:53:44
34 Lars Spurkland M 0:53:55
35 Tim Woolston M 0:54:01
36 Jim Young M 0:54:10
37 Steve Buchanon M 0:54:26
38 Paul Twardock M 0:54:30
39 Andrew Steiner M 0:55:00
40 David Watsjold M 0:55:02
41 Jack Dunlap M 0:55:16
42 Dave Talbot M 0:55:32
43 Mark Flanagan M 0:55:33
44 Mark Fineman M 0:55:40
45 Robert Sackerson M 0:56:15
46 Chang Dubong M 0:57:58
47 D.D. Curtis M 0:58:00
48 Paul Gionet M 0:58:07
49 Darin Marin M 0:58:15
50 Josh Toombs M 0:58:31
51 Zach Vinent M 0:59:01
52 Matt Stout M 0:59:02
53 Kim Steed M 0:59:11
54 Dana Coffield M 0:59:23
55 Matt Collins M 0:59:41
56 Mark Jacobsen M 0:59:42
57 Norm Johnson M 1:00:02
58 K.C. Peterson M 1:00:08
59 Bob Dugan M 1:00:12
60 J.C. Cates M 1:00:25
61 Bahne Martensen M 1:00:29
62 Scott Sims M 1:00:33
63 Dean Rau M 1:00:42
64 Mark Schwartz M 1:01:40
65 Jon Agosti M 1:02:00
66 Heinrich Gruber M 1:02:37
67 Charles Fahl M 1:03:05
68 Blair Flannery M 1:03:31
69 Larry Kranz M 1:04:45
70 Craig Harpel M 1:05:04
71 Chuck Illif M 1:05:37
72 Wade Beard M 1:05:44



73 Jack Porter M 1:05:44
74 Henry Moffett M 1:05:50
75 Mike Morova M 1:06:23
76 Nick Faulkner M 1:07:32
77 Eric Johnson M 1:07:40
78 Paul Pedersen M 1:07:50
79 Jeremy Derksen M 1:07:54
80 Tom Meachum M 1:08:10
81 Dan Frerich M 1:08:20
82 Don Boyle M 1:09:04
83 Robert O'Neill M 1:09:45
84 Robert Stanton M 1:09:51
85 Chris Johnson M 1:10:16
86 Jason Moore M 1:10:33
87 Jeff Donlan M 1:11:14
88 Currey Cook M 1:11:49
89 Mike Ross M 1:12:15
90 Tobben Spurkland M 1:12:20
91 Jeff Baker M 1:12:50
92 Peter Hopkins M 1:13:06
93 Bob Cox M 1:13:21
94 Andy Daoust M 1:15:02
95 Pat Williams M 1:15:33
96 Al Pedersen M 1:17:17
97 John Frost M 1:17:47
98 Bob Ulbrich M 1:17:58
99 Jesse Bird M 1:18:49
100 Peter Epton M 1:18:53
101 Greg Ferrero M 1:21:37
102 Gary Dale M 1:24:44


